## Agreed Order Signed January 29, 2013

## **Enterprise Products Operating LLC, Docket No. GUD 10065**

At Enterprise (TE Prod)/Houston Liquids Unit 3, 914B-100, 6" LPG System (System ID No. 550875), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.

## Rule Violated:

16 TAC §8.301(a)(1)(A): The Pipeline Safety Division was not notified by telephone of a reportable crude oil pipeline accident within (2) hours following discovery.

Date Violation Began: June 7, 2010

Date of Compliance: December 19, 2012

Penalty Paid: \$6,000.00